
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:01
Statistics : from 01/12/2013 to 31/12/2013

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Frogman 372 558,936 23 24.54%
2  Bri. 371 556,959 21 24.47%
3  Bernadette1508 329 820,558 4 21.70%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 229 433,014 8 15.10%
5  Jackie 203 504,672 9 13.39%
6  Rocky 4 5,017 0 0.26%
7  Fizz 2 3,251 1 0.13%
8  Smokey 2 1,521 1 0.13%
9  Splodge 2 3,520 0 0.13%

10  Adam 1 1,721 1 0.07%
11  Anita 1 1,097 0 0.07%

***** Users with most started threads *****
num Name or Nb Msg size %

1  Frogman 23 372 558,936 33.82%
2  Bri. 21 371 556,959 30.88%
3  Bernadette1508 4 329 820,558 5.88%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 8 229 433,014 11.76%
5  Jackie 9 203 504,672 13.24%
6  Rocky 0 4 5,017 0.00%6  Rocky 0 4 5,017 0.00%
7  Fizz 1 2 3,251 1.47%
8  Smokey 1 2 1,521 1.47%
9  Splodge 0 2 3,520 0.00%

10  Adam 1 1 1,721 1.47%
11  Anita 0 1 1,097 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
num Name size Nb Msg or %

1  Bernadette1508 820,558 329 4 28.39%
2  Frogman 558,936 372 23 19.34%
3  Bri. 556,959 371 21 19.27%
4  Jackie 504,672 203 9 17.46%
5  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 433,014 229 8 14.98%
6  Rocky 5,017 4 0 0.17%
7  Splodge 3,520 2 0 0.12%
8  Fizz 3,251 2 1 0.11%
9  Adam 1,721 1 1 0.06%

10  Smokey 1,521 2 1 0.05%
11  Anita 1,097 1 0 0.04%



***** Days with most messages *****
num date Nb Msg size or %

1  31/12/2013 84 160,532 6 5.54%
2  13/12/2013 82 143,800 2 5.41%
3  01/12/2013 74 131,304 3 4.88%
4  12/12/2013 72 136,480 2 4.75%
5  25/12/2013 71 123,203 5 4.68%
6  08/12/2013 65 126,069 2 4.29%
7  26/12/2013 65 125,967 2 4.29%
8  23/12/2013 63 130,600 4 4.16%
9  05/12/2013 61 127,332 2 4.02%

10  16/12/2013 53 94,778 2 3.50%
11  27/12/2013 51 102,893 1 3.36%
12  20/12/2013 50 96,669 2 3.30%
13  10/12/2013 49 99,575 2 3.23%
14  11/12/2013 48 94,543 1 3.17%
15  24/12/2013 47 86,702 3 3.10%
16  15/12/2013 44 73,095 4 2.90%
17  04/12/2013 41 76,777 3 2.70%
18  09/12/2013 41 83,782 1 2.70%
19  19/12/2013 39 74,831 2 2.57%
20  14/12/2013 39 71,840 1 2.57%
21  30/12/2013 38 75,041 1 2.51%
22  21/12/2013 38 70,600 1 2.51%
23  17/12/2013 37 70,458 2 2.44%
24  02/12/2013 37 67,371 2 2.44%
25  03/12/2013 37 65,515 2 2.44%25  03/12/2013 37 65,515 2 2.44%
26  18/12/2013 37 73,511 1 2.44%
27  22/12/2013 35 64,710 2 2.31%
28  06/12/2013 33 71,536 1 2.18%
29  07/12/2013 31 61,830 2 2.04%
30  28/12/2013 29 58,987 1 1.91%
31  29/12/2013 25 49,935 3 1.65%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
num Subject Nb Msg size or %

1  GMT Wednesday 11th Decembe ... 102 192,893 1 6.73%
2  GMT Sunday 8th December 2013 58 111,818 1 3.83%
3  GMT Sunday 1st Decenmer 2013 55 103,391 1 3.63%
4  GMT Boxing day Thursday 26 ... 53 105,911 1 3.50%
5  GMT Friday 20th December 2013 52 98,825 1 3.43%
6  GMT Tuesday 31st December 2013 48 95,649 1 3.17%
7  GMT Thursday 5th December 2013 47 111,009 1 3.10%
8  GMT Monday 23rd December 2013 44 101,333 1 2.90%
9  GMT Thursday 12th December ... 43 78,423 1 2.84%

10  GMT Saturday 14th Decenmer ... 43 73,373 1 2.84%
11  GMT Monday 9th December 2013 40 88,970 1 2.64%
12  GMT Monday 30th December 2013 40 84,576 1 2.64%



13  GMT Tuesday 10th December 2013 40 77,814 1 2.64%
14  GMT Saturday 7th December 2013 39 80,515 1 2.57%
15  GMT Sunday 22nd December 2013 38 71,674 1 2.51%
16  GMT Thursday 19th December ... 37 72,816 1 2.44%
17  GMT Christmas Day 2013 36 69,316 1 2.37%
18  GMT Wednesday 18th Decembe ... 34 69,377 1 2.24%
19  GMT Friday 27th December 2013 33 68,894 1 2.18%
20  GMT Tuesday 3rd December 2013 33 64,079 1 2.18%
21  Downside up, 33 50,465 1 2.18%
22  GMT Wednesday 4th December ... 32 60,328 1 2.11%
23  GMT Monday 2nd December 2013 31 58,713 1 2.04%
24  GMT Friday 6th December 2013 30 65,202 1 1.98%
25  GMT Saturday 28th December ... 29 59,745 1 1.91%
26  GMT, Tuesday 24th December ... 29 57,736 1 1.91%
27  Nothing to do.... 29 44,784 1 1.91%
28  GMT Friday 13th December 2013 26 53,778 1 1.72%
29  GMT Sunday 15th December 2013 26 48,310 1 1.72%
30  GMT Monday 16th December 2013 24 51,520 1 1.58%
31  GMT Saturday 21st December ... 22 45,299 1 1.45%
32  Irfanview fans 21 38,889 1 1.39%
33  GMT Tuesday 17th December 2013 21 38,537 1 1.39%
34  GMT Sunday 29th December 2013 19 37,617 1 1.25%
35  Good service or what> 18 31,999 1 1.19%
36  That bedspread.... 18 31,420 1 1.19%
37  Unofficial 14 21,203 1 0.92%
38  Hello all 13 24,634 1 0.86%
39  Fizz update 13 21,710 1 0.86%39  Fizz update 13 21,710 1 0.86%
40  The damage to the knee 12 16,981 1 0.79%
41  Well and truly stuffed am I ! 10 21,114 1 0.66%
42  GM Froggie  ;-) 10 14,955 1 0.66%
43  November stats (eventually) 10 12,771 1 0.66%
44  Happy Christmas to everyone 9 13,557 1 0.59%
45  Long day.... 9 11,455 1 0.59%
46  GMT Tuesday 17th December 2013 8 17,356 1 0.53%
47  A bit of a disaster today. 8 12,676 1 0.53%
48  For yourtitillation !! 7 8,611 1 0.46%
49  Merry Christmas all. 7 8,324 1 0.46%
50  Merry Christmas All 6 6,914 1 0.40%
51  Strange disappearing file! 5 7,836 1 0.33%
52  Just over three hours 5 7,346 1 0.33%
53  We're off early this year. 4 6,471 1 0.26%
54  A long day 4 5,739 1 0.26%
55  Another late night.. 4 5,024 1 0.26%
56  GMT Saturday 30th November ... 4 7,154 0 0.26%
57  Depressing or what? 3 5,294 1 0.20%
58  Evening all! 3 4,845 1 0.20%
59  I am here now 3 4,468 1 0.20%
60  Night all, 3 4,424 1 0.20%
61  Ping Froggie 3 3,995 1 0.20%
62  Good evening 3 3,859 1 0.20%



63  Thanks Bri.... 3 3,243 1 0.20%
64  F1 2013 2 3,193 1 0.13%
65  Not long now! 2 2,535 1 0.13%
66  GMT Friday 29th November 2013 2 2,830 0 0.13%
67  Good start to 2014:  Not! 1 1,420 1 0.07%
68  Anyone using Acronis  True ... 1 1,369 1 0.07%
69  Most important... 1 1,050 1 0.07%
70  Sport personality of the y ... 1 912 1 0.07%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 1516

 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %
1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 378 567,204 24 24.93%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 370 556,047 21 24.41%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 230 434,111 8 15.17%
4  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 212 527,719 4 13.98%
5  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 178 440,251 9 11.74%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 117 292,839 0 7.72%
7  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 17 42,812 0 1.12%
8  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 10 25,129 0 0.66%
9  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iPod ... 3 2,433 1 0.20%

10  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 1 1,721 1 0.07%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 1516Total found messages : 1516
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 748 1,123,251 45 49.34%
2  Mozilla 357 890,220 5 23.55%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 230 434,111 8 15.17%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 178 440,251 9 11.74%
5  NewsTap 3 2,433 1 0.20%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1516 for 31 days
New threads : 68
Total replies : 1448
Total modified threads : 70
Total size : 2890266 bytes (2,822.53 KB)
Total lines : 31272 lines
Total users : 11
Average number of messages by user : 137.82
Average size of messages by user : 262,751.45 bytes (256.59 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 2,842.90
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